

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11524/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

RAM CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SURESHWARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

rd
List on 3 December, 2007.

Status quo till then.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master