

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 11524/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in WP No. 50214/2002 &  
order dated 1.11.2007 in CMRA No. 235494/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM CHANDRA GUPTA  
VERSUS  
RAJ SURESHWARI PRASAD & ORS.  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Siddarth Sengar Adv.  
                                  Mr. K.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Manoj Prakash Sharma, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Mahendra Prakash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Ravindra Shrivastav, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
                                  Mr. R. Shrivastav, Adv.  
                                  Mr. K. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Anoop Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the  
application for condonation of delay. Two weeks' time is granted for  
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

Interim order to continue.  
There shall be stay of further proceedings until further

orders.

(A.D. Sharma)            (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master             Court Master