

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23832-23833/2007

RAM CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SURESHWARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is complaining about the non-receipt of the dasti notice, whereas office report discloses that dasti notice was given to the counsel for the petitioner.

Office has to specifically disclose the date and proof of providing dasti notice to the petitioner. If it is not given till date, it should be given at the earliest, preferably within a week, without fail.

Petitioner has to serve the dasti notice, as par earlier order.

List the matters on 8th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar