

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23832-23833/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in WP No. 50214/2002 & CMRA No. 235494/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SURESHWARI PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 28/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Suresh C.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Borgonain, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

However, one year time is granted for vacating the premises in question, upon filing usual undertaking in the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master